
Submitted by: Assemblymember Von Gemmingen
Prepared by: Department of Assembly

For reading: March 19,2002

1 I
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

114
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

CI..ERK'S OFFICE

APPROVED
D8te:-.1L-.J~.::..~- ~~-

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
AR NO. 2002- 86

A RESOLUTION OF THE ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY REVISING THE 2002
GENERAL GOVERNMENT OPERATING BUDGET BY APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF
TWENTY THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SIXTY DOLLARS ($20,160) FROM AREAWIDE
GENERAL FUND (101) BALANCE TO THE DEPARTMENT OF ASSEMBLY TO
PROVIDE FUNDING FOR A CONTRACT AMENDMENT TO THE INDEPENDENT

FINANCIAL AUDIT

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES'

Section 1: That the 2002 General Government Operating Budget is revised by
appropriating the sum of Twenty Thousand One Hundred Sixty Dollars ($20,160) from
Areawide General Fund Balance to the Department of Assembly.

Section 2: That this amount is to be used to cover the costs of a contract
amendment to the Independent Financial Audit.

Section 3: That this resolution is effective upon passage and approval

;;2f2- ...".
Chair

ATTEST:

Departmental Appropriation: $20,160

Assembly

E GJ/2002/RESOL UTIONS/ AR25

AM 298-2002



MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE
ASSEMBLY MEMORANDUM

NO. AM 298-2002
-=--

Meeting Date: March 19.2002

From:
Subject:

2

3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

Assemblymember Von Gemmingen

APPROPRIATING TWENTY THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SIXTY
DOLLARS FROM AREAWIDE GENERAL FUND (101) BALANCE TO THE
DEPARTMENT OF ASSEMBLY TO PROVIDE FUNDING FOR A
CONTRACT AMENDMENT TO THE INDEPENDENT FINANCIAL AUDIT

In the past, the Internal Auditor has provided up to 700 hours of staff time to assist in the
annual independent audit. Unfortunately, staff constraints do not allow the Internal Auditor
to continue this practice which shifts the responsibility to our independent auditors resulting
in a $20,160 increase in costs.

The attached resolution, when approved, will appropriate the necessary funding to cover
this contract increase. The revenue source and expenditure information follows:

REVENUE ACCOUNT NAME AMOUNT

$20,160101-0740 Areawide General Fund Balance

EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT NAME AMOUNT

101-1040-3101 $20,160Professional Services

Your approval of this appropriation is requested.

Respectfully submitted, Prepared by:

"'T"' ~i " .--

Fay Von ~emmingen, Chair
Municipal Audit Committee

"'~.~
- Gray-Jackson,
Budget and Legislative Services

FUNDReviewed by:
Balance - $20,160

~ate ~iard
Chief fiscal Officer

I ":;:iy:~:::-
Department of Assembly/Municipal Clerk

AR 2002-86
EGJ/2002AM/AM18



Municipality of Anchorage
MUNICIPAL CLERK'S OFFICE

Agenda Document Control Sheet . '" ':'I~'IIIJ~ b I

(SEE REVERse SI)E FoR RJRnfER INFORMATION)
11 SUBJECT OF AGE DA DOCUMENT DATE PREPARED

12-Mar-O2

2

- -
! Indicate Qocuments Attached

I DAO OO'AR [RJAM DAIM:!,

Greg MOyer
HIS/HER PHONE NU~R

1343-4751 ' !.;3
4

-

A Resolution Revising the 2002 Gen. Government Operating Budget
by Appropriating the Sum of $2~1~0 from Areawide General Fund

;.c
I B*arK:e to the Depannwnt of ASsenj)ly to Provide Funding for a
Contract Amendment to the Independent Financial Audit
D!PAR1MENTNAME """,

IAssembly "c' .
c,:.':

THE PERSON THE DOCUIENT WAS AC1UALL Y PREPARED BY ,

IEM Gray-Jackso~
INITIALS DATECOORDINATED WITH AND REVIEWED BY

I Mayor- ~_.-
Heritage Land Bank
- -

Merrill Field Airport
Municipal Light & Power- -
Port of Anchoraae

-

Solid Waste Services
-~~-

Water & Wastewater Utility
- -

I Municipal Manager f' 7~ ~'~I:j'!~ -

Cultural & Recreational Services

I
I

: Employee--- ReliiffC'ns ~~ I~ I'I Finance, Chief Fiscal Officer v ..
I,K

Fire
-

Health & Human Services

~ .5/i,.., io~- - - -

Office of Management and Budget
Management Info~n ServicesI

I~
~

r1,-

..,;..;..

-
Police,- - ~- - -

i PI~nnl~, Dev~~pm~nt & p~bnc Works
I Development Services

- - -

Facility Manaaement

Planning -

Project ~anaQe!T1ent & ~nglnee~ng
- -

Street Maintenance

Traffic-- ~ - -
Public Transportation Department

Purchasing
Municipal Attorney
Municipal Clerk U?-

5 , Special Instructions/Comments i~

6 ASSEMBLY HE~ING DATE REQUESTED PU9LK; HE~~TE ~


